The District will provide payment to the City to reimburse 80 percent (80%) of eligible 
costs of the City’s contracted representative (RE) for performance of Mouw Ditch Phase 1 30% 
design plans. Total reimbursement shall be no more than eighty percent (80%) of one hundred 
forty-two thousand dollars ($142,000), equal to one hundred thirteen thousand six hundred 
dollars ($113,600), inclusive of indirect costs. Reimbursement shall be made within thirty (30) 
days of the District’s receipt of the City’s reimbursement request. All eligible costs shall be dated 
no earlier than July 1, 2023. 

4. TERM OF AGREEMENT 
 The period of performance for this Agreement shall be consistent with the performance